Draft

CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, DIRECTING STAFF TO FACILITATE THE CITY'S PARTICIPATION ON THE CITYGRADER.COM WEBSITE BY ENROLLING, TAKING THE PLEDGE, USING THE WEBSITE, AND MONITORING THE FEEDBACK RECEIVED THROUGH THE CITYGRADER.COM SITE.

WHEREAS, the City values the opinions of its residents; and

WHEREAS, the City seeks opportunities to learn of and address resident concerns;

and

WHEREAS, the City seeks opportunities to commend staff who have gone above and beyond the call to duty; and

WHEREAS, CityGrader.com is a Coral Gables based company founded by Coral Gables residents and the service currently in its development stage, is being made available to the City at no cost; and

WHEREAS, CityGrader.com can provide the City an effective tool to maintain an open dialogue with residents; and

WHEREAS, CityGrader.com will help empower the City and its residents by promoting the exchange of credible information and feedback through a grade-and-review system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES THAT:

SECTION 1. The foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are made a specific part of the Resolution upon adoption hereof.

SECTION 2. The City Commission does hereby direct the City Manager to coordinate efforts with CityGrader.com staff to build a working relationship that can benefit the City and its residents including joint promotions through current communication vehicles such as ENEWS, the City website and other no cost opportunities.

SECTION 3. The City Commission authorizes staff to enter into a partnership with CityGrader for implementation of CityGrader GO tablet kiosks at City departments to facilitate timely and convenient opportunities for feedback.

SECTION 4. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS _____ DAY OF JANUARY 9TH, A.D., 2018.

(Moved:) (Yeas: (Majority : Vote:)

APPROVED:

RAÚLVALDÉS-FAULI MAYOR

ATTEST:

WALTER J. FOEMAN CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS CITY ATTORNEY